Data Protection – Steeple Woodland Project

We like to keep you up-to-date with our activities but a change in the Data Protection law on 25.5.18 means that we need your permission to contact you after that date.

If you change your mind you can withdraw your consent at any time by emailing the secretary of the Steeple Woodland Project Group at secretary@steeplewoods.org.

Privacy Statement

The Steeple Woodland Project Group is a constituted community group. It is not a registered charity.

The information that we hold is only the information provided by you directly to us and is limited to your contact details and any relevant qualifications you may have, for example First Aid Certificate or Chainsaw Certificate.

This information will be stored electronically on a central membership database for the Steeple Woodland Project Group held by the secretary and will not be shared with any third party without your permission.

Your contact details may be shared with other members of the Steeple Woodland Project Group for purposes of arranging Project events, including members social events and keeping you updated re matters relating to the Steeple Woodland Nature Reserve.

Your permission and your rights:

I understand that the personal information submitted by me will be held by the Steeple Woodland Project Group and used for the purposes described above. I understand that should I cease to be a member of the Group, either at my request or by default should I not have any contact with the Group for more than 12 months, my contact details and other personal information will be removed from the database held by the secretary of the Group.

I understand that photographs are likely to be taken at project events, including working parties on site, which may be featured in the press and on the Steeple Woodland Nature Reserve website and Facebook page. Verbal agreement will be sought prior to photographs being taken and/or posted online. By agreeing to my images being used, I agree to assign any copyright or any other right of ownership of these images to the Steeple Woodland Project Group.

Signature:

Date: